
• 8 

~lllftWMNM~WM~lftlD -- - --- --- - ----- - - --·--

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~1tf:-¥00/Parts book 

Arm bed and it's accessorie ............................................................................................ 01 

2. llit~Wt~ 
Presser foot bar mechanism ........................................................................................... 05 

3. 7-:Sll&ttt,tre~8'fJt~ 
Take-up lever & needle bar rocking mechanism ......................................................... 09 

4. ~~llit.J~~ffl,~ 
Upper thread tension regulation mechanism ............................................................. 11 

5. ±:~H11~~~~ 
Main shaft transmission mechanism ............................................................... .............. 13 

6. ~~f~ 

Thread trimming mechanism ......................................................................................... 15 

7. $Wt {i~HfJt~ 
Roller presser foot & backstitching mechanism ......... ............................................... 17 

8. ~Jllltffl,~ 
Right side bracket mechanism ..................................................................................... 19 

9. ~tt~ltf~ 
Single needle central bracket mechanism .................................................................. 23 

10. ~ttldn~ ~ ltffl,~ 
Double needle left side bracket & central bracket mechanis .................................... 25 

11. ~ffiffl,~i11tt= 
Accessories ......................................................................................................................... 27 

12. Eg~~~J~~ 

Electrical connection diagram ....................................................................................... 29 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm bed and it's accessories 

107 107-1(8x) 

"' " 

0102-----/'~ . ......__ ...... .......__ 

0103- t:J--& 
0152~ ~ 

9658-10 
9658-03-{f 

j 

0965 

09658-01 

0151 , 
-~ 

151-3 /'.l!i 

151-1 ,/ 

, 
oa. 

~ - 136 

1 

(710,IB~tH1J:) 113 

131A~~4-

129~ 
148------4 

i 
( ' 

_,,/ 

147~ 
148(2x) -----ot 
14 9(2x) -----§ e 

113-1 

j 

f 
~ 113-2(2x) 

f 
113-1(2x) 

114 

' ,, 
I &---130(4X) 
i 

~145 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 * {;$:~JU~ 
Arm bed and it's accessories 
~ "5 14 -s 

~g~f!:j::g*$ PartNarne ~f!:j:JiEJ.i Description 
~~ Arnt. 

~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

0101 S05083 p;_i1'1'§ ~ t.t*t;HM5 x 30(ifflJ~l Screw pan M5x30(~~ickelpated) 1 1 
0102 421S13046 p;_i1'1'§~ t.t*t;nM5 x 45(iffl:%ll Screw pan M5x45(Nickelpated) 1 1 
0103 930000153 wH.& Face palte(Painting) 1 1 □l;* 
106 930000374 ffl,~J§f!:j: Machine shell cornponents(Painting) 1 1 □ilti* 
107 930000470 1§1'.illt.& Cover(Painting) 1 1 □ilt,'-""-~ 

107-1 S17884 p;_it,:fir:i siz~ *t;nM5 x 1o(tJU!f.l Screw pan M5x10(N ickelpated) 8 8 
108-1 S17884 p;j7'1f.l 4 ~ *t;HM5 x10(tffii'f.) Screw pan M5x10(Nickelpated) 2 2 

113 15583000100 E~J~~J:Wt= ft Machine electronic control 1 1 
113-1 S05954 p;_i1'1f.l~ t! iU;HM5x16 Screw pan M5x16 3 "J 

...) 

113-2 S05956 p;_i1'1'§ l!JiJt.t*t;nM5 x 2 5 Screw pan M5x25 2 2 
114 15553000100 ri11Fimt.&rn14 Panel 1 1 
119 155211003 ;[!Jll!1r Rubber plug 1 1 
121 S05949 p;_j7'1f.j ~ t.t*t;HM4 x 8 Screw pan M4 x8 1 1 
122 W01145 SJZIDlilM4 Flat washer M4 1 1 
123 155211010 ;[!J~J,P~ Tubing guard 1 1 

12 7A 155212004 ~~ Bracket 1 1 

128 S05962 p;_i1'1'§ 1!JiJH*t;HM6x 12 Screw pan M6 x12 2 2 
129 155211015 R~*12.7 R type clamp 12.7 1 1 
130 1550NS11001 - '32~ H*t;nM5 x 10 Screw pan M5x10 4 4 

131 S05962 p;_j7'1f.j ~t.t*t;ITM6 x 12 Screw pan M6x1 2 3 3 
131A 155212042 ~~~ Bottom cover 1 1 
136 1552NS30001 7'1f.lt~ Bed leg 2 2 

80104 950800129 }tJ±OO~ !ini~rn14 i'i~~ 
Presser foot lifter electromagnet 

1 1 
assembly 

1458 15520200700 MH~!t ffllt! (~.1:Wtl Knee lifter lever 1 1 
147 155212008 w:•~ Tension spring seat 1 1 
148 W01146 SJZIDlilM5 Flat w asher M5 3 3 
149 S05959 p;_i1'1'§ ~ t.t*t;HM5 x 8 Screw pan M5x8 2 2 
0751 75573000500 fJt*nrn14 Light swit ch assembly 1 1 
151-1 S05941 p;_i1'1'§ ~ t.t*t;n M3x6 Screw pan M3 x6 2 2 
151-3 W01144 SJZIDlilM3 Flat washer· M3 2 2 
0152 155701004 fl',%T-~ Trade mark 1 1 
153 155237001 28fill-s~ Type number plate 1 1 

153-1 R03008 fill-sMlfWH2.5 x5 Rivet 2.5x5 2 2 
155 S10072 p;_i1'1f.J ~ yi/fi'.~~t;HM4x10 Screw pan M4 x10 3 3 
956 155209018 * *fft.& Switch plate 1 1 

956-1 S10073 p;j7'1f.J ~ Yi/il1UEt;HM4 x 16 Screw pan M4 x16 1 1 
956-2 N01103 1'1'§t;eM4 Nut M4 1 1 
956-3 155226009 ~~{.\Lt! Li m it column 1 1 
956-4 155227004 ~l~j~- Pin spring 1 1 
956-5 S10080 p;_i1'1'§ ~~*~t;HM5 x 6 Screw pan M5x6 1 1 
956-6 S10074 p;_i1'1'§ ~ Yi/il*~ t;HM4 x4 Screw pan M4 x4 1 1 
957 155212038 1iU~iU.&='F~ Reverse feed lever f ixing plate 1 1 

957-1 S05951 p;_i1'1'§ l!JiJt.t*t;nM5 x 10 Screw pan M5x10 2 2 
957-2 S05938 p;_j7'1f.j ~t±*t;HM3 x 14 Screw pan M3x14 2 2 
957-3 001151 Ofilltt~~\fi:tlil 0-ring 1 1 

961 155008007 ~!if Stationary ring 1 1 
961-1 1550NS14001 p;_i1'1f.l ~ Yi/il*~ t;HM6x0.75x6 Screw pan M6 x0.75x6 2 2 
964 155502001 1iufi.U.&='F~ Reverse feed lever shaft 1 1 

0965 950800228 1iU~1.&='Frn14 g~~ Reverse w rench assembly I I 

2 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm bed and it's accessories 

107 107-1(8x) 

"' " 

0102-----/'~ . ......__ ...... .......__ 

0103- t:J--& 
0152~ ~ 

9658-10 
9658-03-{f 

j 

0965 

09658-01 

0151 , 
-~ 

151-3 /'.l!i 

151-1 ,/ 

, 
oa. 

~ - 136 

3 

(710,IB~tH1J:) 113 

131A~~4-

129~ 
148------4 

i 
( ' 

_,,/ 

147~ 
148(2x) -----ot 
14 9(2x) -----§ e 

113-1 

j 

f 
~ 113-2(2x) 

f 
113-1(2x) 

114 

' ,, 
I &---130(4X) 
i 

~145 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 * {;$:~JU~ 
Arm bed and it's accessories 
~ "5 14-s ~§~f4:gl$ PartName ~14ti'Eii1t Description 

~~ Arnt. ~;! 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

0965B-01 155744001 1~j§.U&'F _t_~ Cover for reverse w rench 1 1 
0965B-02 15574400200 fiJiJ~jiR 'Fffl 14 Rotary w rench assembly 1 1 
965B-03 155226010 ~~f~ Dow el pin 1 1 
965B-04 155227011 s,~ Spring M4 x5 1 1 
965B-05 155208001 t91til Lock ring 1 1 
965B-06 S10074 p;_i 1;: m ['.!] iL#il~5El~U,J M 4 x 4 Screw pan M4 x4 1 1 
965B-07 155209020 rnl~S(J)S Steel ball S(j)8 1 1 
965B-08 N01105 t;:fii:ll;HJM3 Nut M3 2 2 
965B-09 W01144 siz.mtilM3 Flat washer M3 1 1 
965B-10 S17902 fA.]t;:fii:l ~ ~mmt,nM3 x 16(im:itl Screw pan M3 x16(Nickelpated) 1 1 
0966B 155705001 1~j~ J:&'3=-iitf Reverse w rench connecting rod 1 1 
966-1 S05951 p;_i:f;:fii:l!lfilt!~llilM5 x10 Screw pan M5x10 1 1 
966-2 S04234 fAJ:f;:fii:I SF~;kcl;OM4 x14 Screw pan M4 x14 2 2 
966-3 W01145 siz.mtilM4 Flat w asher M4 2 2 
966-4 N01103 :f;:fii:ll1HJM4 Nut M4 2 2 
969B 15523001300 ,~Z1/JfE~ Inching sw itch 1 1 

0970 950800235 1~!fii,~Z1/JmH§ f 't=§~~ Reverse inching switch assembly I I 

4 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 ttfflJLt~ ech§_!an:i_lis~m!:!_ ______ _ Presser foot bar m 

BO 01 

B0210 

5 

n-256 
l 

®-2s7 
l 

258 

w 
_J 

0 
w 
w 
z 
w 
_J 

Cll 

~6 
~o 

B0209 

~s 

1s4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 ff ~fiffl,if~ 
Presser foot bar mechanism 
~ "5 14-s ~g~ftf=:gl$ PartName ~14JiEJ2t Description 

~~ Amt. ~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

205-1 S10079 p;Jf;:r§fi~~~iJil/OM5 x 5 Screw pan M5x5 1 1 
206 155001001 J±t$§17E~ Setting seat of pressure bar 7 1 
207 1550NS14001 p;_it-:r§ Q:1:l~iiil~1Et;nM6 x 0.15 x 6 Screw pan M6x0 .75x6 2 2 
208 155503002 ffti""FK~ Running casing of pressure bar 1 1 
210 155009001 ih~tl Guide rods 1 1 

210-1 S10081 p;_it-:m ~ ~~7El;OM5 x 8 Screw pan M5x8 1 1 
211 155201004 ltmT~ Front seat 1 0 
213 1550NS11012 -$~ t1*t;n Screw 1 1 
214 155027001 sf~ Spring 1 1 
215 155009002 Jmlt ~ Thimble seat 0 1 
216 155228010 ~ID~ Flat washer 1 0 
217 1552NS12002 ?~t-:mt;H: Bolt 7 1 
218 155202001 fftf Pressure bar 1 0 

218-1 1550NS15001 t;n Screw 1 0 
219 1550NS11003 - $ ~ tt*lt0 Screw 1 1 
220 155027002 s~~ Spring 7 1 

221 155004001 ;yj}LIL,\ ~t_§ Bobbin t hread tensionasm 1 1 
222 S10080 p;_it-:m ~ tiiil*:7Et;nM5 x 6 Screw pan M5x6 1 1 
223 930000148 ffti}~ff Lift ing rod of pressure bar(Paint ing) 1 1 oiwi 
224 155203001 ffti1~ffK~ Lifting sleeve of pressure bar 1 1 
226 155201006 ffti}~:ft~ Lifter of pressure bar 1 1 

228A 155002001 J±ll!!~$1MEH4 Presser foot long axis 1 1 
228-1 H03066 1ialffls~'tl:t3~12 Circlips for shaft 12 1 1 
229 155028001 im~ID~ Washer 1 1 
231 155012001 sf ]i§J~t& Spring fixing plate 1 1 
232 155227003 ~ ,§;-flL~ Clutch spring 1 1 
233 155012002 5f]i§J1Et& Spring fixing plate 1 1 
234 155227001 ~ "3 iil~tiff Arch connecting lever 1 1 
235 S05952 p;_it;:m ~ t! *l;OM5x12 Screw pan M5x12 2 2 
236 S12031 p;_it-:m ~ t1~*~ t;nM6 x 30 Screw pan M6x30 1 1 

236-1 S09157 p;_it-:m @lt! tiiil*~ t; nM6 x 35 Screw pan M6 x35 7 1 
237 N01104 t-:mt;B;J:M6 Nut M6 2 2 
238 H05026 ff□13~4 E rings 4 1 1 
239 S05967 p;_it;:m ~ H*l;OM6x8 Screw pan M6x8 1 1 
240 155004003 ..t""F$tii~ti Upper and low er convey ing arm 1 1 
241 155202002 fftit~ff1iffi Pressure rod lifting shaft 1 1 
242 155208001 tfu~ Lock ring 1 1 
243 S10074 p;_it;:m ~ ~i/il* ~llnM4 x4 Screw pan M4 x4 1 1 
244 S10080 p;_if;:r§ ~ ~~~l~!IHM5x6 Screw pan M5x6 2 2 
247 W01145 ~ ID~M4 Flat w asher M4 1 1 
248 S05949 p;_it;:m ~ t!*l;O M4x8 Screw pan M4 x8 1 1 
249 755211010 ;[!J~j,P~ Tubing guard 1 1 
250 155202020 J±~(xl( it ) Pressure bar(Double needle) 0 1 

251 155303001 ~ NitITT..t~(X>'.H) 
Front upper seat of feeding 

0 1 
w heel(Double needle) 

252 S10080 p;_it-:m~~~~ l;OM5x6 Screw pan M5x6 0 1 

253 155301003 !Vt;~""F~(X>'.H) 
Below seat of w heel 

0 1 (Double needle) 

254 155301005 X>'.Hwrfl=F~ Jtl 
Pull aside w ith hand guard 

0 1 (Double needle) 
255 1550NS11013 -$~ ti *t;n Screw 0 1 

6 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 ttfflJLt~ ech§_!an:i_lis~m!:!_ ______ _ Presser foot bar m 

BO 01 

B0210 

7 

n-256 
l 

®-2s7 
l 

258 

w 
_J 

0 
w 
w 
z 
w 
_J 

Cll 

~6 
~o 

B0209 

~s 

1s4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 ff f$tfl,f~ 
Presser foot bar mechanism 
~"5 14-s ~\%~14~l$ PartNarne ~14JiEi£ Description 

~~ Arnt. ~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

256 155544001 EEOOimEEn,1ern Lifting presser adjusting scr-ew 1 1 
257 7555NS16001 imEEn;ErntiBJ Lifting presser adjusting nut 1 1 
258 155527001 )±§!;j)±~ Lifting presser spring 7 1 

80201 950800126 ...t.-flf,j)2igg~~ Upper and lower conveying arm 
I I assembly 

80202 950800120 ...t. T$®)2ig~~1.v:tinC@)\%~~ Screw assembly (short) I I 
80203 950800121 ..t T$tLJ~g~~1.v:iJ:liH(tE)§~~ Screw assembly (long) I I 
80204 950800122 EEw1~ff\%~~ Lifting rod of pr·essure bar assembly I I 
80205 950800123 ff t~H~ft-~f]Jj~§~~ Lock ring assembly I I 
80206 950800124 f:Et~H~ft-~l'.m~ Lifter of pressure bar assembly I I 

80207 950800125 fftf ~~~g~~ Setting seat of pressure bar assembly I I 

80208 950800127 $HEEtlg~~ Single needle pressure bar assembly I I 

80209 950800158 xli'.HB]fg~~ Double need le pressure bar assembly I I 

80210 950800128 J±§!;)tE$BJ§~~ Presser foot long axis assembly I I 

8 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 ~SJZNJt~1llili/JA-I: 
Take-u · i=i 'iJU~ 

p lever & needle b ar rocking mecha . nism 

305D ~HSIN 305S x5zHD GLE NEEDLE 
OUBLE NEEDLE 

/ .. ..,,,. ....... , 
//✓- -~ 

305-4 _ J ~.-.......... .... 305~~51-3 ,~ I , 305-14 ' " -,~-~ 303(2x)~ ~ ®l . ..,,Y ...... ✓-"-\ 
305-1 ~-- ~ 305-5 305,,-1-~ . ' i r;:;;;';/) __ , .......... ·,,..,:::.._ ~ rr"..,...) 

I 

. ·f '1-:-y'""' , I ' 
!\ ~f~-l.i1 ( ~?i'.«·l ~t~ 

305 ~ ~

/ Jll,'I ' ., I V~ ' C \ 

-7 _ ,/ ,,i '- IIJA? ;,' I , , 

~( 305-11 ', ,3',iJJl' ~'z,), 
305-6---4?' .,.,., 305-10 . ............ ,.// I h µ~ 

305

-14v -3905-15 tf!lii: 305-12 ___ _.,.... \V~t~tl f -;:-
===~rv?\~::·--f~·«,....~-r-~-a~~~-~-'?'~,,_~,/ -/ ./ ,1,..l t1: ✓fo:? 

305-8 305-17 I 305-16 , ~, 

~ / 

308B 

B0303 

3~ 

341-'I 340 

341 

356-1~ 
~/~ 
~ I 
356 357 

B0301 

w 
_J 

0 
w 
w 
z 

342 w 
_J 

+l:l 
.JJ+> Z 

-~:ml-vi 
344 

e-343 

, -34_6_ / 

B0302 

9 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 ~ SfNtHlHi~JJg-iJ:JlJ~ 
Take-up lever & needle bar rocking mechanism 
~"5 14-s 

~§Bflf=:glfJ( PartNarne ~14fs'ii1t Description 
~~ Arnt ~;± 

NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

303 S10081 J;!;_]1'r§ [1:!]it#il~~~8M5 x8 Screw pan M5x8 2 2 
305 15523800200 ~ tt3i: SfJ§ f ff= Thread take-up asrn(Single needle) 1 0 
305 15523800100 xlz tt3c SJZffH4 Thread take-up asrn(Double needle) 0 1 
306 155009003 ttti@:3 li~±R Needle bar guide slider 1 1 

308A 15512400100 ±gij-,t'g~t§f4(023) Casing of bearing(023) 1 0 
3088 15512400200 ±g.ij-*cg~rn.14(024) Casing of bearing(024) 1 0 

331 155008001 ~~ Retaining ring 2 2 
332 1550NS14001 p;J1'r§ [1:!]t'ffil~~l;OM6x0 75x6 Screw pan M6x0.75 x6 2 2 

335A 15520101100 Htt~rn.14 Needle bar support frame 1 1 
336 155023001 ;E!ltl\l Oil cotton 1 1 

337 155009004 HtiilHi~~ffl Needle bar connecting link guide 1 1 
338 1550NS11013 - $~tEJ.ct;n Screw 2 2 
339 155023002 ;E!ltl\l Oi l cotton 1 1 
340 155012017 ;E!ltl\lf:H& Pressboard of oil cotton 3 3 
341 1550NS11013 - $ ~ tt*t,n(~) Screw 1 1 

341-1 1550NS11019 - $ ~ H=*t;no~l Screw 1 1 

342 155002002 ~ ttttti Needle bar 1 0 

343 155012004 tfti'gtf Ring clamp 1 0 
344 1557NS11003 fflft t;O(i!l:D ) Screw of need le (Imported) 1 0 
346 155217001 tJttt(INDPx 5#16) Needle INDPx5#16 1 2 
350 155002003 xlztttt+t Needle bar(Double needle) 0 1 
351 S05949 p;_i1'r§ ~ f1*t;OM4x8 Screw pan M4 x8 0 1 
352 155008002 Hti'gtf Needle bar clamp ring 0 1 
353 15531700300 itmrn 14(2 AnMi) Pin chuck 2.4 0 1 
356 1550NS71007 - '7'=¥~ *l;H'.M5x8 Screw M5x8 0 1 

356-1 W01146 SJZUHIIM5 Flat washer M5 0 1 
357 155012005 Hti~~~t& Guide plate 0 1 
358 155303002 J=ittrflll:tt'g~ Left casing 0 1 
359 S10089 p;_i1','f3 [1:!]~ml~~;OM6x12 Screw pan M6¥12 0 1 
360 155003005 J=itt ~ffi£'g~ Right casing 0 1 

SK001 S05952 p;J1','§@lf1*t;OM5 x 12 Screw pan M5x12 8 0 
SK0028 15583300400 tt}i~ffl,600~ Needle motor 1 0 
SK0038 155501001 ~tt~tJl3z:~ Bracket for need le motor 1 0 
SK032 15550500300 J=ittiitH fH"f Needle connecting rod assembly 1 0 
B0301 950800239 ~ttttri§B~ Needle bar assembly I I 
B0302 950800234 tt~~tJtgB~ Needle motor assembly I I 
B0303 950800130 Htt~gB~ Needle bar support frame assembly I I 
80304 950800148 _ti;Q,L,,$ffi~ ~g~~ Retaining ring assembly I I 

10 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 Sififfhiffll~fMzg I tion mechanism 
thread tension regu Upper 

417(2x) 

~"' 
~ -,,. 

B0401 

// 

4-1 s~ 

419 

41'I - ~ 

X>Z.H 
DOUBLE NEEDLE 

1 1 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 ~ ~iffni~~tfU$J 
Upper thread tension regu lation mechanism 
~ "5 14-s ~§~{4:gl!J( PartNarne ~{4.tiEJ.£ Description 

~~ Arnt. ~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

404 15521300100 ~~~~JWt Bobbin w inder Unit 1 1 
405 510086 p;_i1'~ [11]Yffil]UEli8M6x8 Screw pan M6x8 2 2 
406 155208003 tf:1%{~zv.]$l; Conical drive w heel 1 1 
407 1552N517002 ffffl;n'.~lUJ (imJt) Screw pan(Nickelpated) 1 1 
409 S17884 p;_i1'~SflfilliHi8M5 x10(t!iit) Screw pan M5x10(Nickelpated) 1 1 
410 15521201400 f'4ttJJ1Jrn14 Tension releasing pin asrn 1 1 
411 510081 p;JY\~ [11]Yffil~~ li8M5 x 8 Screw pan M5x8 1 1 

412 15521300200 ~tt5Yh'ItEif4 
Single needle Thr·ead tensim 

1 0 
assembly 

4138 155213003 i:ttlHfz Thread tension guide plate 1 1 
415 S17883 p;_i1'~Sflfill~l;8M4x8(f!iif) Screw pan M4 x8(Nickelpated) 1 1 
416 155212015 fi~I~@ Solenoid valve fixing plate 1 1 

416-1 505940 p;jY\~ [fillt!;k:li8M3 x 5 Screw pan M3x5 2 2 
417 512029 p;_i1'~ ;n:~ti8M5 x 10 Screw pan M5x10 2 2 

418A 15523001800 E§.~11~m14(fi~l So lenoid valve (loose thread) 1 1 

419 15521300300 X>Z tt;Yh'Lt.Ei 14 
Double need le Thread tension 

0 1 
assembly 

80401 950800137 fi~Et!¾mJ~g~~ 
Solenoid valve (loose thread) 

I I assembly 

12 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s ::t~rn{~QJ~Jlf~ 
Main shaft transmission mecha . --~~~n_1!1 ~s_C!m~------------

0529 0529-2 

o513. o o52s I ) 

~
~ 

/ '° 0 \ 

-----~ -~ 529-4 

0509A 566-1 566 
I 

67 

/ .•· ,, 

··~ 
,.? 

• . . // ~ •✓- 565 

539 

13 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s 3:.$ffi1~if.ltJUtJ 
Main shaft t ransmission mechanism 
~"5 14-s ~g~{tt,:gl/J( PartName ~{4Ji'Eiii Description 

~~ Amt ~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

501 1550NS11001 -'.'J'lfillt!~~DMS x 10 Screw pan M5xl 0 2 2 
502 1550NS14001 p;_it;:~[1:]itrffi'iUEliDM6x0.75x6 Screw pan M6x075 x6 2 2 
503 B02018 i*;'~f:J<$fll.iI~(60/22ZZN R) Ball bearmg(60/22ZZNR) 1 1 
504 B04021 i*;'~f:J<$flljj;.(60/22ZZ) Ball bearing(60/22ZZ) 1 1 
505 H03035 $rnfflsttHgi~22 Circlips for shaft 22 1 1 

0509A 15570300600 Imrn~rn1tt=cm'$rn1I~l Coupling components 1 1 
510 155735005 ~zj:; \'#(/JD m) Synchronous belt 1 1 
512 15583300500 {q]~& Eg~Jl,600~ Motor 1 1 
513 S05955 iA.17'~ lfillt!~l~tJMS x 20 Screw pan M5x20 4 4 
517 S10092 1A.11'~[1:]~i/f~5:ElinM6x0.75x8 Screw pan M6 x0 .75x8 5 5 

519A 15571000100 c:m~rn11 Cam asm 1 1 
521 155011002 fliUPim Protection cap 1 1 
525 15573500300 ...t t§ff?/t'$1?:(/JD '.ffi)f§ {tj: Tim ing w heel (Up) 1 1 

0528 155503003 f;~gf,f Scale ring 1 1 
0529 930000167 ~ft Handw heel (Paint ing) 1 1 ~;f 

0529-2 S10086 iA.17'~ [1:]~i/6'.~5:ElitJM6x 8 Screw pan M6x8 2 2 
529-4 S17903 iA.17'~ ~~*~~tJM6 x 10(Wit) Screw pan M6 xl O(N ickelpated) 1 1 
0530 207S14009 iA.11'~-¥~#5'~5:EliDM3 x 3 Screw pan M3x3 2 2 
533 155202018 /J r□J iit~$fll ( ~-,'#) Universal connecting shaft 1 1 
534 1550NS14001 pgt;:~ [1:]itrffi'MUEl~tJM6x0.75 x 6 Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 2 
535 15520101400 ~i;~tl:H4 Clutch assembly 7 1 
539 15573500400 ~ t§Jt\'#ft(/J□mlrn ,tt= Timing w heel (dow n) 1 1 
540 155003007 $fl]Jj;'g~ (ti) Casing of bearing(right) 1 1 

540-1 1550NS14001 1A.11'~[1:]itrffi~5ElinM6x0.75x6 Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 2 
541 155024006 %U.$±iH,t (BB6203ZZNR) Ball bearing (BB6203ZZ NR) 1 1 
545 155024013 i.S~±fH,t (BB6202ZZNR) Ball bearing (BB6202ZZNR) 1 1 
546 155201015 ~~Ci$\?: Trimming cam 1 1 
557 155208005 5:Eff Fixed ring 1 1 
558 1550NS14001 1A.11'~[1:l~jjjj~JElit1M6x0.75x6 Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 2 
565 75550900300 \'#f ti~l'5rn11 Pulley regulate assembly (Single belt) 1 1 ~* 
566 S05952 p;Jt;:~ ~f!~litJM5 x72 Screw pan M5xl2(Single belt) 7 1 ~* 

566-1 W02001 stw~~M5 Spring washer MS(Single belt) 1 1 ~* 
567 W01146 -¥~~MS Flat w asher MS(Single belt) 1 1 ~* 

14 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6 ~H}tJM~Zj 
Thread trimming mechanism 

82~ 
83 D-----i I 838 
831~ -833 816 
841A "-~~ ~ 832 , ' 

1 .. 837E ,,,J 
! ,, , 839 

,/ ~ 
/ 841 

--

/ 
, / 

/ 

f----~ 

~H D 
62o(Q 
~ \--<2--✓ 

SINGLE NEEDLE 

[J-621 
~621-2 
~621-1 

~631 

632 

634(2x) 

30 

B0602 

839~ 

838~ . ~829 

837~' ~830 
W,--833 4" 831 

834(2x) jj-83~J 
83 835~ i ,--:::./ 

t / ,,,.-.,,,,~/l i : ii 
\,/ 841 1 

83 · . t __ /./ 841A 

620 

,,,,, 
✓-

// 

645 

829--{l 839=-i 

83011 @ 
83

~ ~833 
841As.::::::_, ' 32 

841 

~ 
841-1 

x5(tf 
DOUBLE NEEDLE 

630A 

621 : 643 ~-----------
621-~ ~J,_644(2x) 
621-~ ~ ' -649(2x) B0603 

r 635(2x) 

I 

63'8 

1 5 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6 ~ ~jJJl,t~ 
Thread trimming mechanism 
~ "5 14-s 

~l'.mf4~*$ PartName ~14Jl!iii Description 
~~ Amt. ~;! 

NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

618 155204003 ~~~ff~ Swing ing rod 1 1 
619 505951 pg;f;Jf3 Ufilt!~tUJM5 x 10 Screw pan M5x10 1 2 
620 510080 p;_it;:fif.l [1:1]~iffi~~ t,nM5 x 6 Screw pan M5x6 1 2 
621 155226004 t~ffi ij(~§) Pendulum pin 2 2 

621-1 H05914 ff [l!gjll]5 E r·ings 5 2 2 
627-2 W01147 SJZmlilM6 Flat washer M6 2 2 
624 155212018 t.lLH Pull rod 1 1 
625 155226005 ill~t~ Tension spring pin 1 1 
626 155227005 t51~ Tension spring 1 1 
627 505959 p;_it;:fif.l Ufilt!*t,nM5 x 8 Screw pan M5x8 1 1 

630A 15520400800 ~3~~(~.§14) Clutch arm (asm) 1 1 
631 155202007 ~3~$fll Clutch shaft 1 1 
632 155209010 ~tt~ Tri mmer 1 1 
633 505959 p;_it;:fif.1 llfilt!*t,nM5 x 8 Screw pan M5x8 1 1 
634 505957 pgt;: fif.1 litt ·*t,nM5 x 30 Screw pan M5x30 2 2 
635 512026 pgt;:fi§ ;JC*t,UM4 x 6 Screw pan M4 x6 2 2 
636 155212019 ~!izH~~~ l'.& Electromagnet f ixing plate 1 1 
637 505951 pgt;:fi§ llfil~!*t,nM5 x10 Screw pan M5x10 2 2 
638 15523000600 ~~l~(~tt) Electromagnet(tri mmi ng) 1 1 
642 155205005 )!J(H:ttr~ff Double needle left swing rod 0 1 
643 155226006 ~ fft~ Pendulum pin 0 1 
644 W01145 SJZmll]M4 Flat washer M4 0 2 
645 155212020 tJJttiiHHR- Tangent connect ing plate I 0 1 
646 155212021 tJJttiil~tR= Tangent connecting plate l1 0 1 
647 W01146 SJZmlilM5 Flat washer M5 2 2 
649 505943 pg;f;:fif.i llfilt!*.l,OM4x10 Screw pan M4 x10 0 2 
829 155226008 i~ 'piij Adjustig pin 1 2 
830 1557N520001 ~7Jt,n(ill'Cl l Screw of fixed knife(lmported) 1 2 
831 155219001 ~ 7] Fixed knife 1 2 
832 155212029 sf!=\- shrapnel 1 2 

8338 1557N513003 ~ tt!=\-t,n(ill'Cl l Screw of shrapnel (Imported) 1 2 
836 505946 pg 1;:m llfiltt*t,rrM4 x 2 5 Screw pan M4 x25 1 2 
838 155219002 z'JJ7J Moving knife 1 2 
839 505943 pg;f;:fi§ !lfilt!*tlOM4x10 Screw pan M4:x10 2 4 
841A 15520101900 7J~rn1tt= Tool holder 1 2 
841-1 155212030 7J~m!=\- Gasket of Tool holder 1 2 
80601 950800241 7J~rnW8~~ Tool holder assembly I I 
80602 950800144 ~ tt151 ttrn 1 tt=a~~ Pull rod assembly(trimming) I I 
80603 950800164 X>( tt ~ ttr51 trrn 1tt=a~~ 

Double needle pull rod 
I / assembly(tri mming) 

80604 950800145 ~ttt51ff~~~g~~ Setting seat of pull rod assembly I I 
80605 950800146 ~tt~~i~rn1tt=a~~ Trimmlng electromagnet assembly I I 

16 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7 ~tHt 1I~it:tJ1,;t~ 
Roller presser foot & backstitching mechanism 

B0701 ~H SINGLE NEEDLE 
,B0702 xxH DOUBLE NEEDLE 

SK0418 

~ 
t 

~. 

SK047 

I 
SK040(4x) 

SK043 

SK044 

~H , 
SINGLE NEEDLE ~ 

xxH 
DOUBLE NEEDLE 

SK047~ 

~ \ 

- =~ 
SK04~ 

SK043 @ 
(fl 

SK056-----, 

17 

SK0S 7(2x) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7 ~'0:t~, 1~~it tJU~ 
Roller presser foot & backstitching mechanism 
~"5 14-s ~g~{!:j:~l/J( PartNarne ~14Ji'Eii£ Description 

~!i Amt. ~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

SK040 S05952 17'J7'1'§ ~t.t~t~OM5 x12 Screw pan M5x12 4 4 
SK041B 155833002 _t_T~N~1Jl, Feeding motor 7 1 
SK042 H05914 ff□f311l5 E rings 5 7 1 
SK043 B04089 i*;~B:l<~fllij",;(607Z) Ball bearing(607Z) 2 2 

SK044B 155802002 ~ Shaft 1 1 
SK045 H01109 1Lm~,l1:J:311l19 Circl ips for hole 19 2 2 
SK046 S10080 17'J7'1li ~~i/il~:iE.l~OM5 x6 Screw pan M5x6 0 4 
SK047 155225007 Ml=% t§ $'0; Gear 2 0 
SK048 S05954 17'J7'1li ~t.t~t~OM5 x16 Screw pan M5x16 2 2 
SK051 155801007 _tlAf4f=g~Jl,~ Seat of feeding motor 7 1 
SK054 155825007 jct§$'0; Bevel gear(large) 0 1 
918S 155225071 ~*41N§$t Bevel gear(small) 0 1 

SK056 15580500300 JJr□J~~~m14 Universal coupling assembly 7 1 
SK057 S70074 17'J7'1li ~ ~i/il*:i:Et~OM4 x4 Screw pan M4 x4 2 2 
SK059 15522500300 i-0:iim14 Roller press asm 7 1 
SK060 1550NS11072 - $~t.t~t~n Screw 7 1 
SK067 155201005 ititiiJ:i~ Connecting seat 1 1 
B0701 950800236 ~ttltitg~~ Single needle roller press assembly I I 
B0702 15581600200 X:ZitlHi§~~ Double needle roller press assembly I I 

18 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8 15ill~tJM~ 
Right side bracket mechanism 

805D 

805 821(2x) 

806 

808~ 
! 

825 

sos--$ 

868-6 
i 

807~ 

869 

/ck 
·, 

;l 
~18-1(2x) 

l 
~818-2(2x) 

I f'.~s24 
.. I I 

· '--, I 823 ,, 
I ~ 

B0802 

843 87 

""--. , 

:':l ' ~ 
0 ~ 

ilJ.... .. ~ 
z 
w 
_; 
m 

:;/;; ::J 

~g 
(Ii a! ~ , 

819(5x) 

866 

B0801 
BO 04 81 

8ll 

B0803 

855-1 

,,.-/ 

I 
849 

~ttSINGLE NEEDLE (1x) 
X5Z.ftDOUBLE NEEDLE(2x) 

19 

~~g~(2x) ~ 
870 

817 

0 ° 819(5x) 
@, ._ . 1 · 

' v "{. 
(ti ~ 

~ 
852 

~ 860S 

~ 

~ 

x5Z.tt ~60S DOUBLE 
NEEDLE 

87~~ 8 4 
87 

865~tt SINGLE' NEEDLE' 

856A ~'ft SINGLE NEEDLE 861 
856B x;Z.tt DOUBLE NEEDLE ~'-vJl ---_:_- ,!l'l y ss1 
~ ®-858 

~-876 ~~ 859 

860DS 

862 

-~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s ·t:iill~tJMZ9 
Right side bracket mechanism 
~"5 14=-s ~g~{ft:gl$ PartNarne ~{ftJl!iii Description 

~~ Arnt. ~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

801 1550NS11014 -$7n'. * t, tJ Screw pan 1 1 
802 15521800100 fi.!Et--~t.§ {ft Hook asrn 1 1 
803 001154 o~~ 0-ring 1 1 
804 155209013 jc~jp~ Cauldron fender 1 1 

805D 15520201400 ~H~~gr~J.§ 14 Hook driver 1 1 
807 155228002 ~ffi3r<IDj=\- Bearing gasket 1 1 

810 15522100200 ;rn ~ (rn, *) Tubing (asrn) 1 1 

811 1550NS11013 -$~H!*t;n Screw 1 1 
812 1550NS14001 r,t;J:;;';:1'FJ~ti/il'~~l;8M6x0.75x6 Screw pan M6 x0.75 x6 2 2 
813 '1 55208002 g~T~~ Running casing 1 1 
814 155229001 -1:c~ Circlip 2 2 
815 155203009 l?~[!Jg~ Axe shaft casing 2 2 

816 155223001 ;[!Jtl\\ID Oi I cotton pad 1 1 
817 H01107 :JL/f.ls,11t3~28 Circlips for hole 28 1 1 
818 930000057 -Eln~ Right side seat(Painting) 1 1 ~;f 

818-1 S05963 r,t;J:f;:1'f.l ~t!*l;DM6 x20(tJUi) Screw pan M6x20(Nickelpated) 2 2 
818-2 155028002 ID,!=\- Washer 2 2 

819 S17883 p;_it;:1'FJ~~*t;nM4x8(tJi;f) Screw pan M4 x8(Nickelpated) 10 10 
820 930000058 fcllJln~t& Front side cover(Painting) 1 0 D'.1ll;f 
821 155026003 i~~t~ Adjusting pin 2 2 
822 S70076 p;_it;:1'f.l ~it#il*~ t,nM4 x 6 Screw pan M4 x6 2 2 
823 1552NS11001 ffffl~ tl*t;n Screw 1 1 
824 155212028 s,~t& Spring plate 1 1 
826 155222001 rt!5zID Rubber mat 1 1 
827 155228003 IDj=\- Washer 1 1 
828 H03069 ~rnffls,1113~20 Circlips for shaft 20 1 1 
843 15521203100 *~~rn,4 Post cap 1 1 

843-1 S17883 p;_it;:1'FJ~~*l;nM4x8(~tl) Screw pan M4 x8(Nickelpated) 2 2 
844 155202015 41'F.l Rotating hook opener 1 1 
845 S05944 r,t;Jt;:1'FJ ~t!~U;DM4 x12 Screw pan M4 x12 1 1 
846 S05949 p;,i:f;:1'f.l@lt!*l;nM4x8 Screw pan M4 x8 1 1 
847 155209014 41'F.l~~~ Rotating hook opener bracket 1 1 
849 155025003 7e~lt Bevel gear(large) 1 2 
851 155025004 1J,~lt Bevel gear(srnall) 1 1 
852 930000059 l§ln~t& Back side cover(Painting) 1 0 O~fj 
854 1550NS74001 p;_it;:1'f.l ~tiirl*~t,nM6 x 0.15 x 6 Screw pan M6 x0.75x6 2 2 

854-1 1550NS14001 p;,i:;;';:1'FJ ~ ti*~l;8M6x0.75 x6 Screw pan M6 x0.75x6 2 4 
855 155208005 ~Pl' Fixed ring 1 1 

855-1 155008006 ~Pl' Fixed ring 1 2 
856A 755802003 )JJ□Jii:I~~ Universal connecting shaft 1 0 
8568 155202017 )JJ□Jiit~~ Universal connecting shaft 0 1 

20 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8 15ill~tJM~ 
Right side bracket mechanism 

so2 ~ so17 ~~~8~=~ ~ ~ 802~ 
~ 803 ''---._ ~802-4 

804~ 802- ~---.,-! 802-5 
i 1'( 02-6 

s2s---O ~ so2-1 

827 ,6 f~~~~~~ 
~ ~80=2--'--10=---------' 

826~ 

~ 
j 

805D 

805 821(2x) 

/ck 
·, 

~18-1(2x) 

l 
~818-2(2x) 

I f'-~s24 
.. I I 

·,, I 823 ,, 
I ~ 

B0802 

843 87 

"'--., 

:':l ' ~ 
0 ~ 

ilJ.... .. ~ 
z 
w 
_; 
m 

:;I;; ::J 

~g 
(Ii a! ~ , 

819(5x) 

866 

;l B0801 
BO 04 81 

8ll 
806 

808~ 
! 

825 

sos--$ 

868-6 
i 

807~ 

869 
B0803 

855-1 

__ .,,,.. 

I 
849 

~ttSINGLE NEEDLE (1x) 
x;Z.ttDOUBLE NEEDLE(2x) 

2.1 

~~g~(2x) ~ 
870 

817 

0 ° 819(5x) 
@, ._. 1· 

' v "{. 
(ti ~ 

~ 
852 

~ 860S 

~ 

~ 

x5Z.tt ~60S DOUBLE 
NEEDLE 

87~~ 8 4 
87 

865~tt SINGLE" NEEDLE" 

856A ~'tt SINGLE NEEDLE 861 
856B x;Z.tt DOUBLE NEEDLE ~ij 

---~~3 ~.: 857 

~ ®-858 
~-876 ~~ 859 

860DS 

862 

-~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8 .t:i ill~tJl,fZ9 
Right side bracket mechanism 
~ "5 14-s 

~§B{4~l$ PartNarne ~14.ti'Ei~ Description 
~~ Arnt. ~;± 

NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

857 155211010 ;rn~1P~ Tubing guard 1 1 
858 W01145 5¥-~~M4 Flat washer M4 1 1 
859 S05949 p;_i;f;:fifJ [0:]t1 ~t~8M4x8 Screw pan M4 x8 1 1 

8600S 155221006 irn~(600mm) Tubing (600mm) 1 1 
860S 155221001 ;rn~ Tubing 1 2 
861 155272033 ~ _!:: - r-- Ply-yard drill 1 1 

862 S05945 p;J;f;:fifj ~ t1~t~8M4 x16 Screw pan M4 x16 1 1 

863 155212034 1?~~ Thread guard 1 1 
865 155236001 irn~~* The tubing connector 1 0 
866 155211011 irnt~ Oi l m irror 1 1 
868 155224013 5¥-ffii !ifll ;ij'( Plane bearing 1 1 
869 155224074 ~ tt±€ ft; Needle bearing 2 2 
870 B01046 j~U~€fi;(6001 -2RZ/Z2) Ball bearing(6001 -ZRZ/ZZ) 1 1 
871 155208006 ~ Pl' Stationary ring 1 1 
872 S09174 p;J;f;:fifJSJZi/i/il~~l~8M6x0.75 x 4 Screw pan M6x075;,:4 2 2 
873 930000060 5('\( ttillilM&: Side cover (Double needle) 0 2 
874 155236002 iffi~ti~ =@. 01 I pipe(tee Joint) 0 1 
875 155212036 ~-j:c Ply -yard dril l 0 1 
876 S05949 p;_it;:fifj [0:]H~t~8M4x 8 Screw pan M4 x8 1 2 
877 001148 o~~ 32x1 0 -ring 32x1 1 1 

80801 15521800600 E illmrnB~ Right side bracket assembly I I 
80802 950800162 4fifJ~ ~~rnf4 §B~ 

Rotati ng hook opener bracket 
I I assembly 

80803 950800753 ~!ffllf~zW::k©$Q~If l'iB~ Retaining ring assembly I I 
B0804 950800140 ~tlM.\i.tH &fn~If§B~ Retaining ring assembly I I 

22 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Mtti:r~tJl,f~ ket mechanism 9 -=t=- die central brae Single nee 

901- --- r , 
901-2A/;JL~EDIU ' 

~~]:~~;,tfLLARGE o 

901-3 

905(2x) ~ _,,.- -, 

906(2x)1 _, ,,/ ~ 

SK920 

SK080B 

SK041B 

23 

0 

! e,--914 

B0901 

81 

/ ~ -·Y 
_,.... 870 

B0903 
B0902 ii 

909(3x) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9 !fl-ttctJlttJlJ~ 
Single needle central bracket mechanism 
~"5 14=-s ~;'.m{lf=:g*fF PartName ~14=fs'ii£ Description 

~~ Arnt. ~;± 
NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

557 155208005 ;iEf;} Fixed ring 1 0 
558 1550NS14001 p;_it,J*.1 [1Ilitrffi~'.iEt;urrM6><0.75 x 6 Screw pan M6 x0.75 x6 2 0 
817 H01107 fLffl~~tit3~28 Circlips for hole 28 1 0 
870 B01046 ;~f*±fHt(6001-2RZ/Z2) Ball bearing(6001 -2RZ/Z2) 1 0 
901 15571500100 ~ .iHtt&('/fHL) Throat plate 1 0 
902 155028002 ~>=:- Washer 1 0 

903 S05952 p;_it;:1fl~t1~t,nM5 x 12 Screw pan M5x12 1 0 
905 S05963 p;J:f;;1fj ~t1~t,ITM6 x 20(¥!Ul) Screw pan M6 x20(Nickelpated) 2 0 
906 155028002 ~>=:- Washer 2 0 
908 1557NS17001 ttt&@t,n(ill:□l Screw (lrnported) 2 0 
909 S05962 p;_i:;';;1fl~f1~t,ITM6x12 Screw pan M6 x12 3 0 
911 S10076 p;J:f;;1fj [1I]~i/il~'.iEl,ITM4 x 6 Screw pan M4 x6 1 0 
912 155025006 c:p@:;k:®ft Bevel gear(big) 1 0 

913 S10075 p;_i :;';;1fl [1I] ~n~t, n M 4 x 5 Screw pan M4 x5 1 0 
914 155025007 c:p@1J,®$t Bevel gear(big) 1 0 

SK041B 155833002 ..t ""f ~M~~fl Feeding motor 1 0 
SK071 S05952 p;_it;:1fl l!filH:~t,nM5 x 12 Screw pan M5xl2 4 0 

SK080B 930000469 ~ttc:p@ Single needle central bracket(Paint ing) 1 0 ~~l 
SK091 155801003 ~ffi?¥@ Seat of bearing 1 0 
SK907 155826001 ®j,C,,t~ Adjustig pin 1 0 
SK908 P01094 l!fil1-1l~ Cylindrical pin 1 0 
SK920 15581400200 ~~t.§{4= Feedfng component 1 0 

B0901 950800238 ~ttc:p@fiB~ 
Single needle central bracket 

I I assembly 

B0902 950800140 ~ t~WHH&in:'.iEf;}fi~~ Retaining ring assembly I I 
B0903 950800242 ~ffi7J~~gB~ Seat of bearing assembly I I 

24 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10 ~it1-cin~N9=l~tJU~ 
Double needle left side bracket & central bracket mechanism 

_ ~ 801---i 
80~ l. 

l «>----803 80 
804-© 

~902S-1(2X) 

902S~ 

826~ 
I 

805 

so&-----6 
8os---ffl 

l 
a 

903S 

8 5S 

SK072B 

~ 

,,..,.- l 

/'' i 

/"9~4s--0 

'905S~ 

906S 

907S 

906S---e 

808-----
1 

868-0 

807-@ 

869 

814-0 

8156 
I 

I ./ 
L,,/ 

SK071(4x) ~ 

816~ 

864--------l 

814 : 

815-~ 

813 
0 

812(2x)~ 
<a,:::q-::::._," 
I I ( _, 1 ' 

':"-'975;'}1 
'--~/ 

908S~ ~· 

SK087B--e 

910S-----@ 
910 S -1 -----------@ 
851----e 

_®) 
I 

SK088B 

25 

921S-2A/rN'LSMALL 
921S-2B/ ;;l;J'LLARGE .~~:5.-3(2x~ 

" ~ 
921S-1~ 

921S 

'-----~ ~908 (2x) 

-~~922S(2x) 
925S 

··,,1 . 0 

21(2-x) 926S 

J ' 
843-3 

~ 
843-1 

843-5 
-2 

843-1 

B100'1 

924S 

-~923S(4x) 

843 

844 

B1002 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 o xJJt li:illgg& q:i mHnt~ 
Double needle left side bracket & central bracket mechanism 
~"5 14-s 

~g~14:g*/J( PartNarne ~1411Iiii Description 
~~ Amt. ~;! 

NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

801 1550NS11014 -$7n'.:~kJ.,;tJ Screw pan 0 1 
802 15521800100 fi.ift--~t.§ f tj: Hook asm 0 1 
803 001154 o~~ 0-ring 0 1 
804 155209013 jc~jp~ Cauldron fender 0 1 
805S 15530200100 X>Ztt~~ir~m11 Hook driver(Double needle) 0 1 
807 155228002 ~ffi3¥<IDh Bearing gasket 0 1 
810 15522100200 ;rn ~ (rn, 4) Tubing (asm) 0 1 

811 1550NS11013 -$~t1*1in Screw 0 1 
812 1550NS14001 [AJ:f;:ifj ~iJ/iillUEl;DM6>1 0.75 x 6 Screw pan M6 x0.75x6 0 2 
813 155208002 ~~T~~ Running casing 0 1 
814 755229001 ~~ Circlip 0 2 
815 155203009 ~$ffi~~ Axe shaft casing 0 2 
816 155223001 ;ffit!ilID Oi I cotton pad 0 1 
821 155026003 ~~l!'3 Adjusting pin 0 2 
822 S10076 p;_i:;;';:i'FJ ~iJ/iil'%'UElUJM4 x 6 Screw pan M4 x6 0 2 
823 1552NS11001 Hm~tt*tin Screw 0 1 

824 155212028 s,~t& Spring plate 0 1 
826 155222001 ~$:ID Rubber mat 0 1 
843 15521203100 *~~rn11 Post cap 0 1 

843-1 S17883 p;_i:;;';:,i'FJifZ~~U;DM4x8(~fflJl) Scr.ew pan M4 x8(Nickelpated) 0 2 
844 155202015 l:j=ci'FJ Rotating hook opener 0 1 
845 S05944 fA.17'if.l ~ t!*l~DM4x12 Screw pan M4 x12 0 1 

8468 S05992 [AJ:f;:ifj ~*1*liDM4 x 6 Screw pan M4 x6 0 1 
847 155209014 4 ifJ ~;i'@ Rotating hook opener bracket 0 1 
851 155025004 1j\t§$t Bevel gear(small) 0 1 
868 155224013 IfZ lm$ffi ;ij'~ Plane bearing 0 1 

869 155224014 mtt$rn7I~ Needle bearing 0 2 
870-1 155208007 5i'!f Stationary ring 0 1 
870-2 S10075 [A_]:f;:ifj ~ iJ/iil~5i'liHM4 x 5 Screw pan M4 x5 0 2 
878 801062 i*;~B:K$ffi;ij'~(6901-2RZ) Ball bearing(6901 -2RZ) 0 1 
879 H01111 :rLms,tH3~24 Circlips for hole 24 0 1 

902S 15522.5009 izil¥lmtMt Feeding plane w heel 0 1 
902S-1 S09174 p;J :f;:i'FJ I[ZiJi/L~5i'liDM 6 x O. 75 x 4 Screw pan M6 x0.75x4 0 2 

905 S05963 [AJ:f;:ifj ~H*l;DM6 x 20(~il) Screw pan M6 x20(Nickelpated) 0 2 
906 155028002 IDh Washer 0 2 
908 1557NS17001 ttt&@liH(ill:□) Screw (I mported) 0 2 
908S 155228007 im~IDh Adjusting washer 0 1 
910S 155128001 imUh Adjusting washer 0 2 

910S-1 155228008 IDh Washer 0 1 
921S 15531500200 X>Ztt~tt&rn1t!=(l2-l 8) Double need le throat plate(l .2-78) 0 1 
922S S05943 fA.1:;;';:i'FJ~t!*l~DM4x10 Screw pan M4 x10 0 2 
923S 1553NS11002 ffffl~ t!*liD Screw 0 4 
924S 155301001 xJ(ttcp@ Support plate(Double needle) 0 1 
925S 155225012 izNt§$t Gear 0 1 
926S 155209021 iz*4$t~;i't& Fixing plate 0 1 
SK071 S05952 [A_]:f;:ifj ~t!*liDM5 x 12 Screw pan M5x12 0 4 

SK0728 155833002 ...tr:iz*{f:g~fl, Feeding motor 0 1 

Sk0858 930000497 X)( tt li:)ll@ 
Double needle left side 

0 1 ~it bracket(Painti ng) 

SK0878 155825003 t§$t Gear 0 1 
SK0888 155825004 )Zf{I j \if)$Q Gear(small) 0 1 

81001 15580100600 X)( tt li:ln@:& cp @ti~~ 
Double needle left side bmcket and 

I I central bracket assembly 

81002 950800162 X>Ztt4i'F.l~ 5i'@t.§ftj:ti~~ 
Double need le rotating hook opener 

I I bracket assembly 

26 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11 ~JitJW1114-
Accessories 

~F003B-12 

@ 
@ 

F003B 

w tlZH 

~ Pull rod 

lfo.lif~ 
Speed controller 

CJ:=:t= ==dJ 

J ~;m[frltl 
Power plug 

F040 

~ 
m~* 

CJ 

~ 
-=f~ti 

Desiccant 

110-1~~ 

110-2=' ~ 
110-3 ~110-4 

~.JQ~f11!:J: Electronic control accessories Machine head cover 
110-5-----@ 

I 
110 

F016!F.012 
.,~ w ~ 

F022 ~. ,._J 0 I 
\ 

I ·,! I 
F014----(? 1 i i I j 

i ! 1 i i 

1~ F017-03 
F017-04 ~ ,,A. 

F017-06~ 

~ 
F017 

OF017-12 F; _,~ F01?--0g 

Cd;) ~ F017 -10 

F019A-02 

FO 9A-011 
F019A-13 

cl~ dla 

I 
F019A j 

- --·+----fi,!_:t@-§'.P~>.1<.lll'a' 
According to customer 
requirments 

27 

F019A~O F019A-06 
F019A-11 

F019A--04 ] > 
F0 9A-03 ./ 

..,,, F019:~:3,,. 

• / ~. !Fc01,9A-10 

F019A-O~ 

F019A-08-~ 
F019A-08-~ 
F019A-08-3--A 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11 ~iii}Jl,~111£:j: 
Accessories 
~"5 14-s 

~"€i~14~r$ PartName ~14ti'Eii£ Description 
~~ Amt. ~;± NO. Part No. S7-91-T S7-92-T 

109A 155211002 :rj~~ff ~ntf=l ~ Thread takeup lever cover 1 1 
110 155213004 m~:Jt%~~t1:114 Bobbin thread tension asm 1 1 

115A 15521300500 ~~Hrn14(2at,BJ) Spool pin asm 1 1 
215 155009002 Jjj:jtfj~ Thimble seat 1 0 
216 155228010 Sfmlll Flat washer· 0 1 
346 155217001 tfl/ft (INDPx5#16) Needle IN0Px5#16 5 10 
F001 155031001 pg::f;:1f.1~¥(2mm) Allen key (2mm) 1 1 

155031002 pg::f;:1f.1~¥(2.5mm) Allen key (2.5mm) 1 1 
155031003 pg::f;:1f.1~¥(3mm) Allen key (3mm) 1 1 
'155031004 pg::f;:1f.1~(4mm) Allen key (4mm) 1 1 
155031005 pg::f;:1f.1~¥(5mm) Allen key (5mm) 1 1 
155231090 pg::f;:1f.1~¥(l27mm) Allen key (1.27mm) 1 1 

F002 155231002 ~~)ffiillZ Horizontal mouth oi l pot 1 1 
F0038-01 155231016 ~~m: Thread stand rack 1 1 
F0038-02 155231028 ~:Im 

* Thread stand 1 1 
F0038-03 1552NS11004 tll~m:t,n Screw of thread stand rack 2 2 
F0038 -04 155231006 /B:t.EJ31il Nylon retaining ring 2 2 
F0038 -08 155231017 ;z:~~ Stand rod 3 3 
F0038-12 155231027 ~1./:1, .'±c Spongy cushion 3 3 

F004 155231009 ;mm: Oi l pan 1 1 
FOOS 155231010 I~~ Tool box 1 1 

155731005 I~~~~ Tool box list 1 1 
F006 155231011 t-tr Shuttle 6 9 
F007 155226001 l~H~H8B Round steel nail 10 70 

155231035 §!B~l# Self sealing bagl# 3 3 
155231043 §!i:1~2# Self sealing bag2# 2 2 

F010 155031007 t,n7J(cpJ Screwdriver (middle) 1 1 
F011 155031006 t,n7J(IN Screwdriver· (small) 1 1 
F012 155232023 tt*fflftf: Sleeper component 1 1 
F014 155037011 rt~~m Rubber mat 2 2 
F016 155231012 FPrn:rmt~~m Rubber mat of rear button 2 2 
F017 155231013 llt!":lrn Ankle arch group 1 1 

F019A 155231014 ~ Jnt§ftj: Edge assembly 1 1 
F022 155231015 tt~~ Rubber mat 2 2 
F027 155031013 FPrnm Rear button 2 2 
F030 155231001 ~114 fltffi Accessory box 1 1 

155531004 ~i1ftf:fltt& (Llliltfz) Accessory carton 1 1 
155231024 m.~~ Nose covering 1 1 
155231029 *tin Wood screw 4 4 
155237020 ~~iiE Certificate 1 1 
155531006 S7-ZX;ltffi Rol ler carton 1 1 
15553100500 tJ1,~1m;trn1tt= Foam for machine 1 1 
155531002 F~1~ffli~8J.l-'f,&,..-~~1tf:~/IB Manual book & parts book 1 1 

F040 155531001 ~J~~f114 Electric cont rol accessories 1 1 
155231033 PE~ PE Bag 1 1 
155231039 !i:U3tHiJf~ Si lica gel desiccant 10 10 
155731006 ~ffi;~~ Packing list 1 1 
155231040 ~JBWt;f-W: Bar code 2 2 
155237041 :riX~~~ Tag needle 1 1 

28 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



12 ~~~H~~ 
Electrical connection diagram 

Transfer line of needle motor 

Transfer line of needle motor 

Transfer line of bottom feeding motor 

Transfer line of top feeding motor 

Transfer line of Panel 

Transfer line of Panel 

Transfer line of Pedal controller 

.J~E'@,-!Q 
Connect to electric control 

1-.--____ _'._'_xz"-----------------;' ,,--· ------L--1~ 

~~~, Presser foot lifter solenoid valve j 
f4~E'@,-u!',i~1l] I 

xs 
Loose w ire solenoid valve 

Thread trimmer solenoid valve 

Yl I 
I 

HJ 
I 
I 

Y2 i 
I 

1°[]:~1 
I : 

Y3 

Y4 

YS 
Reverse sewing switch 

29 

ntilc@,1'JL 
Needle motor 

E'@,;)R~ 

Power co 

I 

...ti.~m-E'@,t}l, 
~-,i+---+++--Top feeding motor 

1----+-tt------,--,..,--Tizs.*-'l-E'@,;tJl, 
Bottom feeding motor 

8P.l~□ 
l---,IE-,i+---+-1-+-sp interface 

>+---!-H-~ft~ 
Panel 

rxtxtt-------t-tt-12P.!~□ 
lZP interface 

rn"o ' 
;~~ft:g 

Panel 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ I5:1< i~ ~ i§ i§ ~IiJ ~ 
Leading in global sales 

400-8876-858 
www.chinajack.com 

JACK SEWING MACHINE C0.,LTD. 

*-]~Ji~n ~Jl,Mi:fillH~~ !SJ 
lJfiilt!:ii:l'tliflH~illK=-EJ31:F-iflJ:kl.i!F-m1 008~ 

Et;~: 0086-576-88177788 8817789 
f~JI: 0086 -576-88177758 

r"~w;tHt'5": Q/TK007-2017 
;6WHt□~.!!!&, ~-G55fr~□• ~:.l~~;t 

20201:f.12/=:Hfr Ed ition:Dec.,2020 

JACK SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD. 

N0.1008,Donghai Avenue East ,Jiaojiang District,Taizhou Cit y,Zhej iang 

TEL:0086-576-88177782 88177767 E-mai!:sales@chinajack.com 
FAX:0086-576-88177787 www.chinajack.com 

St a n dar d cod e of t h e pro d u cts :Q/TK 007-2 017 
Yo u will b e not info rm ed if t h e f i le h as b ee n revise d .Pleas e set samp le as st andard. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com


	202101281507543229
	202101281507545065
	202101281507546833
	202101281507550348
	202101281507554752
	202101281507558297
	202101281507562281
	202101281507565806
	202101281507569712
	202101281507572993
	202101281507576342
	202101281507579809
	202101281507583305
	202101281507586586
	202101281507589838
	202101281507593753
	202101281507597669
	202101281508001155
	202101281508004485
	202101281508007815
	202101281508011018
	202101281508014387
	202101281508018322
	202101281508021701
	202101281508025392
	202101281508028292
	202101281508031134
	202101281508034425
	202101281508039698
	202101281508043448
	202101281508047041
	202101281508050400
	202101281508053330
	202101281508055468



